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6. Conducted Spurious Emissions

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz Channel=166800

RB=1@0

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz

Channel=166800 RB=1@105

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz Channel=166800

RB=100@0

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz

Channel=167300 RB=1@0

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz Channel=167300

RB=1@105

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz

Channel=167300 RB=100@0



Report No. : EC2409040RF01

Building A1, Changsha E Center, No. 18 Xiangtai Avenue, Tel.: +86-731-89634887
Liuyang Economic and Technological Development Zone, Hunan, P.R.C Fax.: +86-731-89634887
www.hn-ecloud.com
FCC ID : 2BAVY-OBP10 Page 46 of 47

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz Channel=167800

RB=1@0

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz

Channel=167800 RB=1@105

n26(824-849) SCS=15kHz DFT_BPSK BW=20MHz Channel=167800

RB=100@0



Report No. : EC2409040RF01

Building A1, Changsha E Center, No. 18 Xiangtai Avenue, Tel.: +86-731-89634887
Liuyang Economic and Technological Development Zone, Hunan, P.R.C Fax.: +86-731-89634887
www.hn-ecloud.com
FCC ID : 2BAVY-OBP10 Page 47 of 47

7. Radiated Spurious Emissions
n5 - DFT-s-OFDM - PI/2 BPSK - 5M - Low Channel

Frequency

(MHz)

EIRP

(dBm)

Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

SPA. Reading

(dBm)

S.G. Power

(dBm)

Cable loss

(dB)

Antenna Gain

(dBi)

Polarization

(H/V)
Result

1648 -40.05 -13 -27.05 -47.96 -46.76 2.95 9.66 H Pass

2472 -47.61 -13 -34.61 -56.35 -54.69 3.63 10.71 H Pass

5816 -33.29 -13 -20.29 -49.89 -39.1 6 11.81 H Pass

1648 -41.02 -13 -28.02 -49.46 -47.73 2.95 9.66 V Pass

2472 -44.59 -13 -31.59 -54.26 -51.67 3.63 10.71 V Pass

8248 -39.15 -13 -26.15 -63.45 -43.68 6.85 11.38 V Pass

n26 - DFT-s-OFDM - PI/2 BPSK - 10M - Low Channel

Frequency

(MHz)

EIRP

(dBm)

Limit

(dBm)

Margin

(dB)

SPA. Reading

(dBm)

S.G. Power

(dBm)

Cable loss

(dB)

Antenna Gain

(dBi)

Polarization

(H/V)
Result

1624 -44.12 -13 -31.12 -52.1 -50.37 2.93 9.18 H Pass

2472 -46.38 -13 -33.38 -54.92 -53.46 3.63 10.71 H Pass

8400 -43.17 -13 -30.17 -65.83 -47.46 6.91 11.2 H Pass

1624 -42.12 -13 -29.12 -50.62 -48.37 2.93 9.18 V Pass

4072 -48.35 -13 -35.35 -62.58 -54.92 4.76 11.33 V Pass

8472 -41.09 -13 -28.09 -65.87 -45.69 6.94 11.54 V Pass

Note: Spurious emissions within 30-1000MHz were found more than 20dB below limit line.
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